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1 - CASE 17CR003660F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 HERRE, JOHANNA ELISE  DUI - Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Less 

Safe; Reckless Driving; Failure 

To Obey Traffic Control Device; 

Operating Vehicle without 

Head Lights; Simple Battery 

Against Police Officer 

12/04/2015; 

12/04/2015; 

12/04/2015; 

12/04/2015; 

12/04/2015 

 

ANYTIME BONDING COMPANY White Female 07/24/1984 
ATTY:   Giudice, Raymond V.    FILE DATE:   02/07/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

    
2 - CASE 17CR003892F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 TIEDT, KYLE D  Failure To Obey Traffic Signs, 

Signals and Markings; DUI-

Driving Under The Influence Of 

Alcohol-Less Safe 

08/27/2015; 

08/27/2015 
 

24/7 ONE CALL BONDING COMPANY White Male 03/21/1984 
ATTY:   ZIMMERMAN, BARRY L.    FILE DATE:   02/08/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

    
3 - CASE 17CR004656F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 Usher, Bryan Eugene  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

No Headlights 

05/10/2015; 

05/10/2015 
 

ALL OUT BAIL BOND Black Male 08/07/1985 
ATTY:   Kimmey, J Lansing, III.    FILE DATE:   02/14/2017 

DISPOSITION      
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4 - CASE 17CR004684F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 THOMPSON, JESSICA R  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se 

08/03/2015; 

08/03/2015 
 

 White Female 12/14/1986 
ATTY:   Ellwanger, Melanie M    FILE DATE:   02/14/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

    
5 - CASE 17CR005174F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 SMITH, BRYKELL A  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se 

09/27/2015; 

09/27/2015 
 

AA OK BAIL BONDING Black Female 06/06/1991 
ATTY:   Ellwanger, Melanie M    FILE DATE:   02/17/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

    
6 - CASE 17CR005179F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 SCHUMACHER, ERNST FRANK  Failure To Yield Right Of Way 

At Crosswalk; Basic Rules-Too 

Fast for Conditions; Failure to 

Maintain Lane; Reckless 

Driving; DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe 

10/11/2015; 

10/11/2015; 

10/11/2015; 

10/11/2015; 

10/11/2015 

 

EXPRESS White Male 03/18/1989 
ATTY:   Stein, George Albert    FILE DATE:   02/17/2017 

DISPOSITION      
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7 - CASE 17CR005831F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 CARTER, DEMARCO TRENODD,  Failure To Report Striking 

Fixed Object; Dui -Driving 

Under The Influence Of 

Alcohol; Reckless Conduct 

09/21/2015; 

09/21/2015; 

09/21/2015 

 

KING BONDING COMPANY Black Male 03/25/1979 
ATTY:   Winters, Gabriel F    FILE DATE:   02/22/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

    
8 - CASE 17CR006184F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 VELASCO, JAIRO ALBERTO  Vehicles to Drive on Right Side 

of Roadway; DUI-Driving 

Under The Influence Of 

Alcohol-Less Safe; DUI -Driving 

Under The Influence Of Drugs; 

DUI -Driving Under The 

Influence Of 

Glue/Aerosol/Toxic Vapor; DUI 

-Driving Under The Influence 

Of Alcohol and Drugs; DUI-

Driving Under The Influence Of 

Alcohol - Per Se 

10/31/2015; 

10/31/2015; 

10/31/2015; 

10/31/2015; 

10/31/2015; 

10/31/2015 

 

FREE AT LAST White Male 10/29/1980 
ATTY:   Willis, Gregory Allen    FILE DATE:   02/23/2017 

DISPOSITION      
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9 - CASE 17CR006637F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 PETERSON, ERIC ANDERS  Dui -Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol; Wrong 

Way On One-Way Street 

05/14/2015; 

05/14/2015 
 

 White Male 01/07/1949 
ATTY:   Magarahan, Charles T.    FILE DATE:   02/09/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

    
10 - CASE 17CR008039F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 TURNER, IRA  Dui -Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol; Driving- 

Following Too Closely 

02/07/2016; 

02/07/2016 
 

A 2ND CHANCE BAIL BONDS Black Male 10/12/1975 
ATTY:   ARRINGTON, MARVIN STEPHENS, 

Jr. 

   FILE DATE:   03/03/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

    
11 - CASE 17CR009391F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 DELLORCO, JOSEPH ANTHONY  Impeding Traffic Flow; Failure 

To Exercise Due Care; 

SUSPENDED/REVOKED 

LICENSE; Driving Without A 

Valid License (Misdemeanor); 

DUI -Driving Under The 

Influence Of Drugs 

04/26/2016; 

04/26/2016; 

04/26/2016; 

04/26/2016; 

04/26/2016 

 

 White Male 08/29/1987 
ATTY:   DONNELLY, MARY ANN    FILE DATE:   03/16/2017 

DISPOSITION      
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12 - CASE 17CR009696F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 COLVIN, CLARK THOMAS  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Drugs-Less Safe; 

Failure to Maintain Lane 

07/05/2016; 

07/05/2016 
 

ALPHA White Male 03/10/1988 
ATTY:   Goodman, Justin    FILE DATE:   03/20/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

    
13 - CASE 17CR015135F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 RAFFENSPERGER, DEVIN  LOITERING OR PROWLING; 

Possession of Alcoholic 

Beverage by  Person Under the 

Age of 21 

10/10/2016; 

10/10/2016 
COMPLIANCE 

 White Female 02/27/1996 
ATTY:   HOFFMAN, SARAH B    FILE DATE:   05/09/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

    
14 - CASE 17CR020866F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 PASSMAN, JOHN LEE  Failure to Maintain Lane; 

Speeding; DUI-Driving Under 

The Influence Of Alcohol-Less 

Safe; DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se 

08/07/2015; 

08/07/2015; 

08/07/2015; 

08/07/2015 

 

KING White Male 08/22/1969 
ATTY:   SPIZMAN, JUSTIN    FILE DATE:   08/04/2017 

DISPOSITION      
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15 - CASE 17CR020991F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 FAUBEL, ARON J  DUI - Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; 

DUI - Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Less 

Safe; Following Too Closely 

10/28/2016; 

10/28/2016; 

10/28/2016 

 

KING BONDING White Male 06/08/1988 
ATTY:   MCMAHAN, ASHLEY    FILE DATE:   08/07/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 

    
16 - CASE 17CR023839F CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 
 OWEN, JOHN ROBERT  DUI - Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Less 

Safe; Failure to Maintain Lane 

02/21/2016; 

02/21/2016 
 

 White Male 06/05/1984 
ATTY:   SPIZMAN, JUSTIN    FILE DATE:   09/21/2017 

DISPOSITION      

  

 

 


