

JUDGE: Eric Richardson; **COURTROOM 3C** 

9:00 AM

FILE DATE: 02/07/2017

1 - CASE 17CR003660F	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
HERRE, JOHANNA ELISE	DUI - Driving Under The	12/04/2015;	
	Influence Of Alcohol - Less	12/04/2015;	
	Safe; Reckless Driving; Failure	12/04/2015;	
	To Obey Traffic Control Device;	12/04/2015;	
	Operating Vehicle without	12/04/2015	
	Head Lights; Simple Battery		
	<b>Against Police Officer</b>		
ANYTIME BONDING COMPANY	White	Female	07/24/1984

ATTY: Giudice, Raymond V.

DISPOSITION

2 - CASE 17CR003892F	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
TIEDT, KYLE D	Failure To Obey Traffic Signs,	08/27/2015;	
	Signals and Markings; DUI-	08/27/2015	
	Driving Under The Influence Of		
	Alcohol-Less Safe		

24/7 ONE CALL BONDING COMPANY ATTY: ZIMMERMAN, BARRY L.

White

Male

03/21/1984

**DISPOSITION** 

3 - CASE 17CR004656F	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
Usher, Bryan Eugene	DUI-Driving Under The	05/10/2015;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	05/10/2015	
	No Headlights		
ALL OUT BAIL BOND	Black	Male	08/07/1985

ATTY: Kimmey, J Lansing, III.

DISPOSITION

FILE DATE: 02/14/2017

FILE DATE: 02/08/2017



JUDGE: Eric Richardson; COURTROOM 3C

9:00 AM

4 - CASE 17CR004684F	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
THOMPSON, JESSICA R	DUI-Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; DUI-Driving Under The	08/03/2015; 08/03/2015	
	Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se		

White Female 12/14/1986 FILE DATE: 02/14/2017

ATTY: Ellwanger, Melanie M

DISPOSITION

5 - CASE 17CR005174F	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
SMITH, BRYKELL A	DUI-Driving Under The	09/27/2015;	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe;	09/27/2015	
	DUI-Driving Under The		
	Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se		

AA OK BAIL BONDING Black Female 06/06/1991
ATTY: Ellwanger, Melanie M FILE DATE: 02/17/2017

DISPOSITION

6 - CASE 17CR005179F	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
SCHUMACHER, ERNST FRANK	Failure To Yield Right Of Way	10/11/2015;	
	At Crosswalk; Basic Rules-Too	10/11/2015;	
	Fast for Conditions; Failure to	10/11/2015;	
	Maintain Lane; Reckless	10/11/2015;	
	Driving; DUI-Driving Under The	10/11/2015	
	Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe		

 EXPRESS
 White
 Male
 03/18/1989

 ATTY:
 Stein, George Albert
 FILE DATE: 02/17/2017



JUDGE: Eric Richardson; **COURTROOM 3C** 

9:00 AM

FILE DATE: 02/22/2017

7 - CASE 17CR005831F	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
CARTER, DEMARCO TRENODD,	Failure To Report Striking	09/21/2015;	
	Fixed Object; Dui -Driving	09/21/2015;	
	Under The Influence Of	09/21/2015	
	Alcohol; Reckless Conduct		
KING BONDING COMPANY	Black	Male	03/25/1979

KING BONDING COMPANY

03/25/1979

ATTY: Winters, Gabriel F

DISPOSITION

8 - CASE 17CR006184F	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
VELASCO, JAIRO ALBERTO	Vehicles to Drive on Right Side	10/31/2015;	
	of Roadway; DUI-Driving	10/31/2015;	
	Under The Influence Of	10/31/2015;	
	Alcohol-Less Safe; DUI -Driving	10/31/2015;	
	Under The Influence Of Drugs;	10/31/2015;	
	DUI -Driving Under The	10/31/2015	
	Influence Of		
	Glue/Aerosol/Toxic Vapor; DUI		
	-Driving Under The Influence		
	Of Alcohol and Drugs; DUI-		
	Driving Under The Influence Of		
	Alcohol - Per Se		
FREE AT LAST	White	Male	10/29/1980

FREE AT LAST ATTY: Willis, Gregory Allen FILE DATE: 02/23/2017



JUDGE: Eric Richardson; **COURTROOM 3C** 

9:00 AM

FILE DATE: 02/09/2017

9 - CASE 17CR006637F	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
PETERSON, ERIC ANDERS	Dui -Driving Under The	05/14/2015;	
	Influence Of Alcohol; Wrong	05/14/2015	
	Way On One-Way Street		
	White	Male	01/07/1949

ATTY: Magarahan, Charles T.

DISPOSITION

10 - CASE 17CR008039F	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
TURNER, IRA	Dui -Driving Under The	02/07/2016;	
	Influence Of Alcohol; Driving-	02/07/2016	
	Following Too Closely		

A 2ND CHANCE BAIL BONDS Black Male 10/12/1975 FILE DATE: 03/03/2017

ATTY: ARRINGTON, MARVIN STEPHENS,

DISPOSITION

11 - CASE 17CR009391F	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
DELLORCO, JOSEPH ANTHONY	Impeding Traffic Flow; Failure	04/26/2016;	
	To Exercise Due Care;	04/26/2016;	
	SUSPENDED/REVOKED	04/26/2016;	
	LICENSE; Driving Without A	04/26/2016;	
	Valid License (Misdemeanor);	04/26/2016	
	DUI -Driving Under The		
	Influence Of Drugs		

08/29/1987 White Male

ATTY: DONNELLY, MARY ANN FILE DATE: 03/16/2017



JUDGE: Eric Richardson; **COURTROOM 3C** 

9:00 AM

12 - CASE 17CR009696F	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
COLVIN, CLARK THOMAS	DUI-Driving Under The	07/05/2016;	
	Influence Of Drugs-Less Safe;	07/05/2016	
	Failure to Maintain Lane		

ALPHA White 03/10/1988 Male FILE DATE: 03/20/2017

ATTY: Goodman, Justin

DISPOSITION

13 - CASE 17CR015135F	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
RAFFENSPERGER, DEVIN	LOITERING OR PROWLING;	10/10/2016;	COMPLIANCE
	Possession of Alcoholic	10/10/2016	
	Beverage by Person Under the		
	Age of 21		

02/27/1996 White Female FILE DATE: 05/09/2017

**DISPOSITION** 

ATTY: HOFFMAN, SARAH B

14 - CASE 17CR020866F	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
PASSMAN, JOHN LEE	Failure to Maintain Lane;	08/07/2015;	
	Speeding; DUI-Driving Under	08/07/2015;	
	The Influence Of Alcohol-Less	08/07/2015;	
	Safe; DUI-Driving Under The	08/07/2015	
	Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se		

KING 08/22/1969 White Male

ATTY: SPIZMAN, JUSTIN FILE DATE: 08/04/2017



JUDGE: Eric Richardson; COURTROOM 3C

9:00 AM

15 - CASE 17CR020991F	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	<u>Comments</u>
FAUBEL, ARON J	DUI - Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; DUI - Driving Under The	10/28/2016; 10/28/2016; 10/28/2016	
	Influence Of Alcohol - Less Safe; Following Too Closely		

KING BONDING White Male 06/08/1988

ATTY: MCMAHAN, ASHLEY FILE DATE: 08/07/2017

DISPOSITION

16 - CASE 17CR023839F	<u>CHARGE</u>	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
OWEN, JOHN ROBERT	DUI - Driving Under The	02/21/2016;	
	Influence Of Alcohol - Less	02/21/2016	
	Safe; Failure to Maintain Lane		

White Male 06/05/1984

ATTY: SPIZMAN, JUSTIN FILE DATE: 09/21/2017